
LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFFNO.1 

Revision 
Page Number 

6-87 
6-88 
6-89 
6-90 
6-91 
6-92 
6-93 
6-94 
6-95 
6-96 1st 
6-97 
6-98 
6-99 I st 
6-100 
6-101 
6-102 1st 
6-103 I st 
6-104 1st 
6-105 1st 
6-106 
6-107 
6-108 I st 
6-109 1st 

7-1 

8-1 I st 
8-2 1st 
8-3 1st 
8-4 1st 

9-1 

10-1 
10-2 
I 0-3 
10-4 
10-5 

11-1 
11-2 

* New This Issue 

Issued: June 1, 2021 

31st Revised Checklist Page 3 
Cancels 30th Revised Checklist Page 3 

TARIFF CHECKLIST 
All Pages Are Original Unless Otherwise Noted 

Revision 
Page Number 

12-1 

13-1 
13-2 
13-3 
13-4 
13-5 
13-6 
13-7 
13-8 
13-9 
13-10 
13-11 
13-12 
13-13 2nd 
13-14 1st 
13-15 1st 
13-16 I st 
13-17 
13-18 1st 

14-1 

15-1 
15-2 
15-3 
15-4 
15-5 
15-6 
15-7 
15-8 
15-9 
15-10 
15-11 
15-12 
15-13 
15-14 
15-15 
15-16 
15-17 
15-18 
15-19 

By: Ryan Thompson 
President 
P.O. Box 67 
Woonsocket, SD 57385 

Revision 
Page Number 
15-20 
15-21 
15-22 
15-23 
15-24 
16-1 
17-1 26th* 
17-2 4th* 
17-3 2nd 
17-4 25th* 
17-4.1 
17-4.2 
i7-4.3 • 
17-4.4 
17-4.5 
17-4.6 
17-4.7 
17-4.8 
17-4.9 1st 
17-4.10 
17-4.11 • 
17-4.12 
17-4.13 !st* 
17-4.14 
17-4.15 
17-4.16 I st 
17-4.17 
i7-4.18 • 
17-4.19 I st 
17-4.20 1st* 
17-4.21 1st* 
17-4.22 
17-4.23 
17-4.24 
17-4.25 2nd* 
17-4.26 1st 
17-4.27 

• 

Effective: July 1, 2021 

• 



• 

LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFFNO.1 
3rd Revised Checklist Page 4 

Cancels 2nd Revised Checklist Page 4 

Page 
17-5 
17-6 
17-7 
17-8 
17-9 
17-10 
17-11 
17-12 
17-13 
17-14 
17-15 
17-16 
17-17 
17-18 
17-19 
17-20 
18-1 
18-1.1 
18-2 
18-2.1 
18-3 
18-4 
18-5 
18-5.1 
18-6 
18-6.1 
18-7 
18-7.1 
18-8 
18-9 

* New This Issue 

Revision 
Number 

6th 
4th 
3rd 
3rd 
5th 

3rd* 
8th 

4th* 
7th* 
6th* 
6th 
4th 
7th 
6th 

TARIFF CHECKLIST 
All Pages Are Original Unless Otherwise Noted 

Page 
Revision 
Number Page 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

Revision 
Number 

Issued: June 1, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021 
By: Ryan Thompson 

President 
P.O. Box 67 
Woonsocket, SD 57385 



LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. • TARIFF N0.1 
26th Revised Page 17-1 

Cancels 25th Revised Page 17-1 

ACCESS SERVICE 

17. Rates and Charges 

17.1 Common Line Access Service 

17. I. I Carrier Common Line Access Service 

Regulations concerning Carrier Common Line Access 
are set forth in Section 3. preceding. 

Originating Per Access Minute - non-8YY 

17 .1.2 Issuing Carriers 

• 
Rate 

• 
[I] 

Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. -Armour 

Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Baltic) 

Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe Telephone Authority 

Beresford Municipal Telephone Company 

City of Brookings Municipal Tel. Department 

Interstate Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. 

City of Faith Telephone Company 

Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Splitrock) 

Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. 

James Valley Cooperative Telephone Company 

• 

• 

[I] Based on the Settlement Stipulation approved by the South Dakota Public Utilities 
Commission (SDPUC) on November 14, 2006, LECA will bill 12.5¢ per minute for 
Originating minutes. The Stipulation rate will renew for automatic one (1) year renewals 
unless any parties to the Settlement Stipulation provide notification otherwise. 

Issued: June 1, 2021 
By: Ryan Thompson 

President 
P.O. Box 67 
Woonsocket, SD 57385 

Effective: July 1, 2021 

• 

(T) 



LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFFNO.1 
4th Revised Page 17-2 

Cancels 3rd Revised Page 17-2 

ACCESS SERVICE 

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

17.1 Common Line Access Service (Cont'd) 

17.1.2 Issuing Carriers (Cont'd) 

Jefferson Telephone Company 

Kennebec Telephone Company, Inc. 

TrioTel Communications, Inc 

Midstate Communications, Inc. 

West River Telecommunications Cooperative (Mobridge) 

RC Technologies 

Santel Communications Cooperative, Inc. 

• 

• 

• 

Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. - Sioux Valley 

Interstate Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. - Stockholm 

Venture Communications Cooperative, Inc. 

Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. - Union • 

Valley Telecommunications Coop. Assn. , Inc. 

Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. - Vivian 

West River Cooperative Telephone Company (Bison) 

West River Telecommunications Cooperative (Hazen) 

17 .1.3 Reserved for Future Use 

• 

• 

• 

• 

Issued: June 1, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021 
By: Ryan Thompson 

President 
P.O. Box67 
Woonsocket, SD 57385 • 

(T) 

(D) 

(D) 



LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. 

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

17.2 Switched Access Service 

17.2.1 Nonrecurring Charges 

ACCESS SERVICE 

(A) Local Transport Element -
Installation Per Line or Trunk 

(B) Reserved for Future Use 

(C) Interim NXX Translation Per Order 

Per LAT A or Market Area 

17.2.2 Traffic Sensitive 

Network Blocking Per Blocked Call 

Applies to FGD only 

8XX Data Base Query Service 

Per Query 
July 2021 - June 2022 
July 2022 

17.2.3 Traffic Sensitive - Originating 

Local Switching (End Office) 

Per Access Minute Originating - non-8YY 

8YY 

Information Surcharge - 8YY 

Local Transport 

Per Access Minute - non-8YY 

TARIFFNO.1 
25th Revised Page 17-4 

Cancels 24th Revised Page 17-4 

• 

Rate 

$295.00 

$181.00 

• 

• $0.0271 

• 

$0.004248 
$0.0002 

• 

[l] 

[2] 

[2] 

[l] 

[l] Based on the Settlement Stipulation approved by the South Dakota Public Utilities 
Commission (SDPUC) on November 14, 2006, LECA will bill 12.5¢ per minute for 
Originating minutes. The Stipulation rate will renew for automatic one (I) year renewals 
unless any parties to the Settlement Stipulation provide notification otherwise. 

(C) 
(C) 

(T) 

(N) 

(N) 

(T) 

[2] The Issuing Carriers mirror NECA's FCC Tariff No. 5 regarding this rate element for their respective (N) 
study area. (N) 

Issued: June 1, 2021 
By: Ryan Thompson 

President 
P.O. Box67 
Woonsocket, SD 57385 

Effective: July 1, 2021 

• 



LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. 

ACCESS SERVICE 

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd) 

17.2.4 Traffic Sensitive - Terminating (Cont'd) 

ISSUING CARRIER: TrioTel Communications, Inc 

Local Switching (End Office) 

Per Access Minute 

Local Transport 

Tandem Switched Transport 

- Tandem Switched Facility 

- Tandem Switched Termination 

• 

TARIFFNO.1 
1st Revised Page 17-4.13 

Cancels Original Page 17-4.13 

• 

Rate 

• 

[1] 

• 

Per Access Minute, Per Mile 
• [1] 

Per Access Minute, Per Termination 
[1] 

- Tandem Switching 

Per Access Minute, Per Tandem 
[1] 

• 

• 

[1] The Company specific rates are based on the rules outlined in 47 CFR 51.909 of the FCC 
Rules and Regulations. As a member of the National Exchange Carrier Association, Inc., the 
company will mirror the interstate access rates found in Section 17.2 'of the National Exchange 
Carrier Association, Inc. , F.C.C. TariffNo. 5. 

Issued: June 1, 2021 
By: Ryan Thompson 

President 
P.O. Box67 
Woonsocket, SD 57385 

Effective: July 1, 2021 

(T) 

(D) 

(D)I 

(D) 

(D) 
(D) 



LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. 

ACCESS SERVICE 

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd) 

17.2.4 Traffic Sensitive -Terminating (Cont'd) 

TARIFFNO.1 
1st Revised Page 17-4.20 

Cancels Original Page 17-4.20 

Rate 

ISSUING CARRIER: Venture Communications Cooperative, Inc. 

Local Switching (End Office) 

Per Access Minute 

Local Transport 

Tandem Switched Transport 

- Tandem Switched Facility 

- Tandem Switched Termination 

[1] 

Per Access Minute, Per Mile 
[1] 

Per Access Minute, Per Termination 
[1] 

- Tandem Switching 

Per Access Minute, Per Tandem 
[1] 

[1] The Company specific rates are based on the rules outlined in 47 CFR 51.909 of the FCC 
Rules and Regulations. As a member of the National Exchange Carrier Association, Inc., the 
company will mirror the interstate access rates found in Section 17.2 of the National Exchange 
Carrier Association, Inc., F.C.C. Tariff No. 5. 

Issued: June 1, 2021 
By: Ryan Thompson 

President 
P.O. Box 67 
Woonsocket, SD 57385 

Effective: July 1, 2021 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 
(D) 



LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. 

ACCESS SERVICE 

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd) 

17.2.4 Traffic Sensitive - Terminating (Cont'd) 

TARIFFNO.1 
1st Revised Page 17-4.21 

<:;ancels Original Page 17-4.21 

Rate 

Reserved for Future Use (D) 

Issued: June 1, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021 
By: Ryan Thompson 

President 
P.O. Box 67 
Woonsocket, SD 57385 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(D) 



LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. 

ACCESS SERVICE 

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd) 

17.2.4 Traffic Sensitive - Terminating (Cont'd) 

TARIFFNO.1 
2nd Revised Page 17-4.25 

Cancels 1st Revised Page 17-4.25 

Rate 

Reserved for Future Use (D) 

Issued: June 1, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021 
By: Ryan Thompson 

President 
P.O. Box 67 
Woonsocket, SD 57385 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(D) 



LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. 

ACCESS SERVICE 

18. Wire Center Information (Cont'd) 

TARIFFNO.1 
3rd Revised Page 18-4 

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 18-4 

l 8.1 Participating Companies, Company Code, Name, Address and Exchanges (Cont'd) 

Code Number: 
Company Name: 
Address: 

Exchanges: 

1668 
Kennebec Telephone Company, Inc. 
P.O. Box 158 
Kennebec, SD 57544 
Kennebec 
Presho 

Code Number: 1669 
Company Name: 
Address: 

Exchanges: 

Code Number: 
Company Name: 
Address: 

Exchanges: 

TrioTel Communications, Inc. 
P.O. Box 630 
330 South Nebraska 
Salem, SD 57058 
Alexandria 
Canova 
Center 
Clayton 
Emery 
Salem 
Spencer 
Winfred 

1670 
Midstate Communications, Inc. 
P.O. Box48 
Kimball, SD 57355 
Academy 
Delmont 
Ft. Thompson 
Gann Valley 
Kimball 
New Holland 
Platte 
Pukwana 
Stickney 
White Lake 

Certain material currently found on this page previously appeared on 6th Revised Page 18-6. 

Issued: June 1, 2021 
By: Ryan Thompson 

President 
P.O. Box67 
Woonsocket, SD 57385 

Effective: July 1, 2021 

(T) 

(M) 
(M) 



LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFFNO.1 
4th Revised Page 18-5.1 

Cancels 3rd Revised Page 18-5.1 

ACCESS SERVICE 

18. Wire Center Information (Cont'd) 

18.1 Participating Companies, Company Code, Name, Address and Exchanges (Cont'd) 

Code Number: 
Company Name: 
Address: 

Exchanges: 

Code Number: 
Company Name: 
Address : 

Exchanges: 

1677 
Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. - Sioux Valley 
PO Box 411 
Wall, SD 57790 
Colton 
Corsica 
Dell Rapids 
Humboldt/Montrose 
Plankinton 

1679 
Interstate Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. - Stockholm 
PO Box 920 
Clear Lake, SD 57226 
Revillo 
South Shore 
Stockholm 

Code Number: 1680 
Company Name: 
Address: 

Exchanges: 

Venture Communications Cooperative, Inc. 
PO Box 157 
Highmore, SD 57345 
Blunt 
Bowdle 
Britton 
North Britton, ND 
Cresbard 
Faulkton 
Gettysburg/Lebanon 
Harrold 
Highmore 
Hitchcock 
Hoven 
Langford 
Onaka 
Onida 
East Onida 

West Onida 
Orient 
Pierpont 
Ree Heights 
Roscoe 
Rosholt 
Roslyn . 
Selby 
Seneca 
Sisseton 
Tolstoy 
Tulare 
Wessington 
Wessington Springs 

Certain material currently found on this page previously appeared on 5th Revised Page 18-6.1. 

Issued: June 1, 2021 
By: Ryan Thompson 

President 
P.O. Box 67 
Woonsocket, SD 57385 

Effective: July 1, 2021 

(M) 

(M) 
(M) 



LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFFNO.1 
7th Revised Page 18-6 

Cancels 6th Revised Page 18-6 

ACCESS SERVICE 

18. Wire Center Information (Cont'd) 

18.1 Participating Companies, Company Code, Name, Address and Exchanges (Cont'd) 

Code Number: 
Company Name: 
Address: 

Exchanges: 

Code Number: 
Company Name: 
Address: 

Exchanges: 

1684 
Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. - Union 
PO Box41 l 
Wall, SD 57790 
Hartford 
Wall Lake 

1685 
Valley Telecommunications Coop. Assn., Inc. 
PO Box 7 
Herreid, SD 57632 
Eureka 
Glenham 
Herreid 
Hosmer 
Ipswich 
Leola 
Long Lake 
Mound City 
Pollock 

Certain material formerly found on this page now appears on 3rd Revised Page 18-4. 

Issued: June 1, 2021 
By: Ryan Thompson 

President 
P.O. Box 67 
Woonsocket, SD 57385 

Effective: July 1, 2021 

(D) 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(D) 



LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFFNO.1 
6th Revised Page 18-6.1 

Cancels 5th Revised Page 18-6.1 

ACCESS SERVICE 

18. Wire Center Information (Cont'd) 

18.1 Participating Companies, Company Code, Name, Address and Exchanges (Cont'd) 

Code Number: 
Company Name: 
Address: 

Exchanges: 

1686 
Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. - Vivian 
PO Box 411 
Wall, SD 57790 
Avon 
Bonesteel 
S. Bonesteel, NE 
Custer 
Freeman 

Lesterville 
Scotland 

Marion 
Menno 
Mission 
Murdo 
Rosebud 
Springfield 
Winner 

Burke 
S. Burke, NE 
Clearfield 
Gregory 
S. Gregory, NE 
Reliance 
Vivian 
Witten 

Certain material formerly found on this page now appears on 4th Revised Page 18-5.1. 

Issued: June 1, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021 
By: Ryan Thompson 

President 
P.O. Box67 
Woonsocket, SD 57385 

(D) 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(D) 


