TARIFF CHECKLIST All Pages Are Original Unless Otherwise Noted

	Revision		Revision			Revision
Page	Number	Page	Number	_Page_		Number
6-87	Ttumoor	12-1	Tumber	15-20	-	INUITIOEI
6-88		12-1		15-20		
6-89		13-1		15-21	•	
6-90		13-2		15-23		
6-91		13-3		15-24		
6-92		13-4		16-1		•
6-93		13-5		17-1		26th*
6-94		13-6		17-1		4th*
6-95		13-7		17-2		2nd
6-96	1st	13-8		17-3		25th*
6-97	151	13-9		17 - 4 17 - 4.1		23111
6-98		13-10		17-4.1		
6-99	1st	13-10		17-4.2		
6-100	151	13-11				•
6-101		13-12	2nd	17-4.4		
6-102	1st	13-14		17-4.5		
6-103	1st	13-14	1st	17-4.6		
6-104			1st	17-4.7		
6-105	1st	13-16	1st	17-4.8		1 .
	1st	13-17	1-4	17-4.9		1st
6-106 6-107		13-18	1st	17-4.10	-	
	1-4	14.1		17-4.11		
6-108	1st	14-1		17-4.12		1 . 4
6-109	1st	15.1		17-4.13		1st*
7.1		15-1		17-4.14		
7-1		15-2		17-4.15	•	
0.1	1.4	15-3		17-4.16		1st
8-1	1st	15-4		17-4.17		
8-2	1st	15-5		17-4.18		
8-3	1st	15-6		17-4.19		1st
8-4	1st	15-7		17-4.20		1st*
0.1		15-8		17-4.21		1st*
9-1		15-9		17-4.22		
		15-10		17-4.23		
10-1		15-11		17-4.24		
10-2		15-12		17-4.25		2nd*
10-3		15-13		17-4.26	•	1st
10-4		15-14		17-4.27		
10-5		15-15				
		15-16				
11-1		15-17			•	
11-2		15-18				
		15-19				
* New This Issue						

* New This Issue

Issued: June 1, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021

3rd Revised Checklist Page 4

Cancels 2nd Revised Checklist Page 4

TARIFF CHECKLIST All Pages Are Original Unless Otherwise Noted

Page 17-5	Revision Number	Page	Revision Number	_Page_	Revision Number
17-6					
17-7				*	
17-8					•
17-9					
17-10					
17-11					
17-12 17-13					•
17-13 17-14					
17-14					
17-15					•
17-10					
17-17					
17-18					
17-20					
18-1	6th				
18-1.1	4th		*		1
18-2	3rd			,	
18-2.1	3rd				
18-3	5th				
18-4	3rd*				
18-5	8th				
18-5.1	4th*				•
18-6	7th*				
18-6.1	6th*			10	
18-7	6th				. *
18-7.1	4th				
18-8	7th				
18-9	6th				
					•

Issued: June 1, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021

^{*} New This Issue

17. Rates and Charges

17.1 Common Line Access Service

17.1.1 Carrier Common Line Access Service

Rate

Regulations concerning Carrier Common Line Access are set forth in Section 3. preceding.

Access

- Originating Per Access Minute – non-8YY

[1] (T)

17.1.2 <u>Issuing Carriers</u>

- Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. Armour
- Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Baltic)
- Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe Telephone Authority
- Beresford Municipal Telephone Company
- City of Brookings Municipal Tel. Department
- Interstate Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc.
- City of Faith Telephone Company
- Alliance Communications Cooperative, Inc. (Splitrock)
- Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc.
- James Valley Cooperative Telephone Company

[1] Based on the Settlement Stipulation approved by the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission (SDPUC) on November 14, 2006, LECA will bill 12.5¢ per minute for Originating minutes. The Stipulation rate will renew for automatic one (1) year renewals unless any parties to the Settlement Stipulation provide notification otherwise.

Issued: June 1, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021

17	D -4 1	01	(0 - 41.1)
1/.	Rates and	Charges	(Conta)

17.1 Common Line Access Service (Cont'd)

17.1.2 <u>Issuing Carriers</u> (Cont'd)

- Jefferson Telephone Company
- Kennebec Telephone Company, Inc.
- TrioTel Communications, Inc

(T)

- Midstate Communications, Inc.
- West River Telecommunications Cooperative (Mobridge)
- RC Technologies
- Santel Communications Cooperative, Inc.
- Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. Sioux Valley
- Interstate Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. Stockholm
- Venture Communications Cooperative, Inc.

(D)

- Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. Union
- Valley Telecommunications Coop. Assn., Inc.
- Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. Vivian

(D)

- West River Cooperative Telephone Company (Bison)
- West River Telecommunications Cooperative (Hazen)

17.1.3 Reserved for Future Use

Issued: June 1, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021

Rate

(N)

(N)

ACCESS SERVICE

17.2	Switch	ed Access Service		
	17.2.1	Nonrecurring Charges		

(A) Local Transport Element - \$295.00
Installation Per Line or Trunk

(B) Reserved for Future Use

(C) <u>Interim NXX Translation Per Order</u> \$181.00

Per LATA or Market Area

17.2.2 Traffic Sensitive

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Network Blocking Per Blocked Call

Applies to FGD only \$0.0271

8XX Data Base Query Service

Per Query
July 2021 – June 2022 \$0.004248 (C)
July 2022 \$0.0002 (C)

17.2.3 Traffic Sensitive - Originating

Local Switching (End Office)

Per Access Minute Originating – non-8YY [1] (T) 8YY [2] (N)

<u>Information Surcharge</u> – 8YY [2]

Local Transport

Per Access Minute – non-8YY [1] (T)

[1] Based on the Settlement Stipulation approved by the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission (SDPUC) on November 14, 2006, LECA will bill 12.5¢ per minute for Originating minutes. The Stipulation rate will renew for automatic one (1) year renewals unless any parties to the Settlement Stipulation provide notification otherwise.

[2] The Issuing Carriers mirror NECA's FCC Tariff No. 5 regarding this rate element for their respective study area.

Issued: June 1, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021

LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

TARIFF NO. 1 1st Revised Page 17-4.13 Cancels Original Page 17-4.13

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)			
17.2 Switched Acce	ess Service (Cont'd)		Rate	_
ISSUING CAI	c Sensitive – Terminating (Cont'o RRIER: TrioTel Communication Switching (End Office)		•	(T)
Per Ac	ccess Minute		[1]	
Local	Transport			
	m Switched Transport em Switched Facility			
		Per Access Mir	nute, Per Mile [1]	
- Tand	em Switched Termination	Per Access Minute, Per	r Termination [1]	
- Tand	em Switching	Per Access Minute	e, Per Tandem [1]	
			•	(D)
				(D) (D)
			٠	
Rules and Regulati company will mirro	cific rates are based on the rule ons. As a member of the Nation the interstate access rates found, Inc., F.C.C. Tariff No. 5.	nal Exchange Carrier Asso	ciation, Inc., the	
				(D) (D)

Issued: June 1, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021

ACCESS SERVICE

17.	Rates and Charges (Cont'd)	
	17.2 <u>Switched Access Service</u> (Cont'd)	Rate
	17.2.4 Traffic Sensitive – Terminating (Cont'd)	
	ISSUING CARRIER: Venture Communications Cooperative, Inc.	
	Local Switching (End Office)	
	Per Access Minute	[1]
	Local Transport	
	Tandem Switched Transport	
	- Tandem Switched Facility	
	Per Access Minute, Per	Mile
		[1]
	- Tandem Switched Termination	
	Per Access Minute, Per Termin	
	- Tandem Switching	[1]
		. J
	Per Access Minute, Per Tar	[1]
		(D
		(D
		(D
	,	
[1]	The Company specific rates are based on the rules outlined in 47 CFR 51.909 of to Rules and Regulations. As a member of the National Exchange Carrier Association, a company will mirror the interstate access rates found in Section 17.2 of the National Exchange Carrier Association, Inc., F.C.C. Tariff No. 5.	inc., the
		(D
		(D
	·	
Issue	d: June 1, 2021 Effective:	July 1, 2021

LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

TARIFF NO. 1 1st Revised Page 17-4.21 Cancels Original Page 17-4.21

ACCESS SERVICE

17.	Rates	and	Charges	(Cont'd)
1 / .	Tates	and	Charges	Comu

17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

Rate

17.2.4 Traffic Sensitive – Terminating (Cont'd)

Reserved for Future Use

i

(D)

(D)

Issued: June 1, 2021

Effective: July 1, 2021

LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

Reserved for Future Use

TARIFF NO. 1 2nd Revised Page 17-4.25 Cancels 1st Revised Page 17-4.25

(D)

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates	s and Charges (Cont'd)	
17.2	Switched Access Service (Cont'd)	Rate
	17.2.4 Traffic Sensitive – Terminating (Cont'd)	

Effective: July 1, 2021

(D)

By: Ryan Thompson President P.O. Box 67

Issued: June 1, 2021

18. Wire Center Information (Cont'd)

18.1 Participating Companies, Company Code, Name, Address and Exchanges (Cont'd)

Code Number:

1668

Company Name:

Kennebec Telephone Company, Inc.

Address:

P.O. Box 158

Kennebec, SD 57544

Exchanges:

Kennebec

Presho

Code Number:

1669

Company Name:

TrioTel Communications, Inc.

(T)

Address:

P.O. Box 630

330 South Nebraska Salem, SD 57058

Exchanges:

Alexandria

Canova Center Clayton

Emery

(M)

(M)

Salem Spencer Winfred

Code Number:

1670

Company Name:

Midstate Communications, Inc.

Address:

P.O. Box 48

Academy

Kimball, SD 57355

Exchanges:

Delmont Ft. Thompson Gann Valley Kimball New Holland

Platte Pukwana Stickney White Lake

Certain material currently found on this page previously appeared on 6th Revised Page 18-6.

Issued: June 1, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021

By: Ryan Thompson

President P.O. Box 67

(M)

(M)

(M)

Effective: July 1, 2021

ACCESS SERVICE

18. Wire Center Information (Cont'd)

18.1 Participating Companies, Company Code, Name, Address and Exchanges (Cont'd)

Code Number:

1677

Company Name:

Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. - Sioux Valley

Address:

PO Box 411

Wall, SD 57790

Exchanges:

Colton Corsica Dell Rapids

Humboldt/Montrose

Plankinton

Code Number:

•

Company Name:

Interstate Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. - Stockholm

Address:

PO Box 920

Clear Lake, SD 57226

1679

Exchanges:

Revillo South Shore

Stockholm

Code Number:

1680

Company Name:

Venture Communications Cooperative, Inc.

Address:

PO Box 157 Highmore, SD 57345

Exchanges:

Blunt West Onida Bowdle Orient

Britton

North Britton, ND Ree Heights
Cresbard Roscoe

Faulkton Gettysburg/Lebanon Roscoe Rosholt Roslyn

Pierpont

Harrold
Highmore
Hitchcock
Hoven

Selby Seneca Sisseton Tolstoy Tulare Wessington

Onida Wessington Springs

East Onida

Langford

Onaka

Certain material currently found on this page previously appeared on 5th Revised Page 18-6.1.

Issued: June 1, 2021

By: Ryan Thompson

President P.O. Box 67

18. Wire Center Information (Cont'd)

18.1 Participating Companies, Company Code, Name, Address and Exchanges (Cont'd)

(D) | | | | (D)

Code Number:

1684

Company Name:

Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. - Union

Address:

Exchanges:

PO Box 411

Wall, SD 57790 Hartford

Wall Lake

Code Number:

1685

Company Name:

Valley Telecommunications Coop. Assn., Inc.

Address:

PO Box 7

Herreid, SD 57632

Exchanges:

Eureka Glenham

Herreid Hosmer Ipswich Leola Long Lake Mound City Pollock

Certain material formerly found on this page now appears on 3rd Revised Page 18-4.

Issued: June 1, 2021

By: Ryan Thompson

President P.O. Box 67

Woonsocket, SD 57385

Effective: July 1, 2021

18. Wire Center Information (Cont'd)

18.1 Participating Companies, Company Code, Name, Address and Exchanges (Cont'd)

Code Number:

1686

Company Name:

Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. - Vivian

Address:

PO Box 411

Wall, SD 57790

Exchanges:

Avon Bonesteel

S. Bonesteel, NE

Custer Freeman Lesterville Scotland

Marion Menno Mission Murdo Rosebud Springfield Winner Burke

S. Burke, NE Clearfield Gregory

S. Gregory, NE

Reliance Vivian Witten

> (D) | | | | (D)

Certain material formerly found on this page now appears on 4th Revised Page 18-5.1.

Issued: June 1, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021

By: Ryan Thompson

President P.O. Box 67